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Total Bid AmountCompany Name

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.  - Gorham, ME $1,696,321.75

Pratt & Sons, Inc.  - Mechanic Falls, ME $2,385,139.00

Gendron & Gendron  - Lewiston, ME $1,675,000.00

Sargent Corporation  - Stillwater, ME $1,197,345.00

A H Grover, Inc  - North Yarmouth, ME $1,199,609.75
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619.1202 Temporary Mulch LS 1.00 3200.00 $3,200.00

619.1201 Mulch - Plan Quantity UNIT 200.00 16.00 $3,200.00

614.2 Dry Laid Stone Wall LF 30.00 150.00 $4,500.00

615.07 Loam CY 2560.00 15.00 $38,400.00

618.1411 Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity UNIT 63.00 28.00 $1,764.00

618.1401 Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity UNIT 136.00 24.00 $3,264.00

403.207 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm HMA TON 690.00 94.00 $64,860.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel CY 2350.00 21.50 $50,525.00

403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm, HMA Surface TON 675.00 102.00 $68,850.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied GAL 200.00 12.00 $2,400.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm, Base TON 30.00 175.00 $5,250.00

304.09 Aggregate Base Course - Crushed CY 800.00 26.50 $21,200.00

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface SY 125.00 25.00 $3,125.00

614.1 Bike Rack UNIT 1.00 1250.00 $1,250.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 9500.00 7.50 $71,250.00

203.25 Granular Borrow (for Underwater Backfill) CY 4000.00 11.00 $44,000.00

203.24 Common Borrow CY 68700.00 6.50 $446,550.00

610.08 Plain Riprap CY 14.00 62.00 $868.00

606.3605 Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail LF 250.00 18.00 $4,500.00

610.18 Stone Ditch Protection CY 60.00 62.00 $3,720.00

613.3191 Temporary Erosion Blanket - Jute SY 30.00 3.00 $90.00

610.19 Cobble Gravel Sand Mix CY 20.00 48.00 $960.00

605.09 6" Underdrain Type B LF 65.00 38.00 $2,470.00

527.342 Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2 UNIT 1.00 4800.00 $4,800.00

419.3 Sawing Bituminous Pavement LF 270.00 6.00 $1,620.00

603.19 24" Culvert Pipe Opt I LF 90.00 78.00 $7,020.00

603.231 48" Corrugated Metal Pipe LF 170.00 150.00 $25,500.00

603.191 24" Corrugated Metal Pipe LF 88.00 78.00 $6,864.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

Stillwater, ME
GC

Sargent Corporation
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634.16 Highway Lighting LS 1.00 12000.00 $12,000.00

631.22 Front End Loader (Including Operator) HR 40.00 120.00 $4,800.00

634.21 Conventional Light Standard EA 7.00 1950.00 $13,650.00

634.2041 Luminaires - LED EA 7.00 1250.00 $8,750.00

631.12 All-Purpose Excavator (Including Operator) HR 20.00 148.00 $2,960.00

631.171 Truck - Small (Including Operator) HR 20.00 82.00 $1,640.00

631.14 Grader (Including Operator) HR 20.00 148.00 $2,960.00

645.109 Remove and Reset Sign EA 3.00 200.00 $600.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 24000.00 $24,000.00

652.35 Construction Signs SF 618.00 20.00 $12,360.00

645.3 Flashing Arrow EA 1.00 3000.00 $3,000.00

645.252 Signs Type 1 - Supplied by Authority LS 1.00 1000.00 $1,000.00

652.34 Cones EA 25.00 15.00 $375.00

652.33 Drums EA 165.00 60.00 $9,900.00

621.385 Evergreen Shrubs 6" - 8" Group A EA 31.00 50.00 $1,550.00

621.286 Lg Decid Tr (3"-3.50" Cal) Gp B EA 11.00 750.00 $8,250.00

621.8 Establishment Period LS 1.00 2500.00 $2,500.00

621.536 Decid Shrubs (12"-18") Gp B EA 18.00 50.00 $900.00

620.58 Erosion Control Geotextile SY 230.00 3.00 $690.00

629.26 Instrumentation LS 1.00 10000.00 $10,000.00

621.158 Flowering Crab (2"-2.50" Cal) EA 6.00 600.00 $3,600.00

621.144 Sm Decid Tr (2"-2.50" Cal) Gp A EA 6.00 600.00 $3,600.00

626.21 Metallic Conduit LF 40.00 24.00 $960.00

627.75 White or Yellow Pavement and Curb Marking SF 95.00 4.00 $380.00

627.733 4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line LF 4200.00 0.90 $3,780.00

629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time HR 40.00 36.00 $1,440.00

627.77 Removing Existing Pavement Markings SF 70.00 7.00 $490.00

626.33 30" Foundation EA 7.00 2000.00 $14,000.00

626.22 Non-Metallic Conduit LF 1800.00 12.00 $21,600.00

627.18 12" Solid White Pavement Marking LF 35.00 4.00 $140.00

626.35 Controller Cabinet Foundation EA 2.00 1400.00 $2,800.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 109000.00 $109,000.00

656.632 30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence LF 4050.00 3.00 $12,150.00

656.5 Baled Hay, In Place EA 190.00 8.00 $1,520.00

652.41 Portable Changeable Message Sign EA 2.00 4000.00 $8,000.00

Total Bid $1,197,345.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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613.3191 Temporary Erosion Blanket - Jute SY 30.00 4.75 $142.50

610.19 Cobble Gravel Sand Mix CY 20.00 45.00 $900.00

614.2 Dry Laid Stone Wall LF 30.00 455.00 $13,650.00

614.1 Bike Rack UNIT 1.00 1100.00 $1,100.00

606.3605 Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail LF 250.00 16.50 $4,125.00

610.18 Stone Ditch Protection CY 60.00 65.00 $3,900.00

610.08 Plain Riprap CY 14.00 60.00 $840.00

619.1202 Temporary Mulch LS 1.00 20000.00 $20,000.00

618.1401 Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity UNIT 136.00 23.00 $3,128.00

615.07 Loam CY 2560.00 32.50 $83,200.00

619.1201 Mulch - Plan Quantity UNIT 200.00 16.00 $3,200.00

618.1411 Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity UNIT 63.00 27.50 $1,732.50

304.09 Aggregate Base Course - Crushed CY 800.00 30.00 $24,000.00

203.25 Granular Borrow (for Underwater Backfill) CY 4000.00 13.00 $52,000.00

403.207 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm HMA TON 690.00 82.00 $56,580.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel CY 2350.00 16.00 $37,600.00

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface SY 125.00 23.00 $2,875.00

605.09 6" Underdrain Type B LF 65.00 25.00 $1,625.00

203.24 Common Borrow CY 68700.00 7.50 $515,250.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 9500.00 5.50 $52,250.00

603.19 24" Culvert Pipe Opt I LF 90.00 48.00 $4,320.00

527.342 Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2 UNIT 1.00 4750.00 $4,750.00

603.231 48" Corrugated Metal Pipe LF 170.00 60.00 $10,200.00

603.191 24" Corrugated Metal Pipe LF 88.00 55.00 $4,840.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm, Base TON 30.00 140.00 $4,200.00

403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm, HMA Surface TON 675.00 90.00 $60,750.00

419.3 Sawing Bituminous Pavement LF 270.00 2.50 $675.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied GAL 200.00 11.00 $2,200.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

North Yarmouth, ME
GC

A H Grover, Inc
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634.16 Highway Lighting LS 1.00 12000.00 $12,000.00

631.22 Front End Loader (Including Operator) HR 40.00 85.00 $3,400.00

634.21 Conventional Light Standard EA 7.00 1800.00 $12,600.00

634.2041 Luminaires - LED EA 7.00 1200.00 $8,400.00

631.12 All-Purpose Excavator (Including Operator) HR 20.00 115.00 $2,300.00

631.171 Truck - Small (Including Operator) HR 20.00 75.00 $1,500.00

631.14 Grader (Including Operator) HR 20.00 140.00 $2,800.00

645.109 Remove and Reset Sign EA 3.00 70.00 $210.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 9000.00 $9,000.00

652.35 Construction Signs SF 618.00 9.50 $5,871.00

645.3 Flashing Arrow EA 1.00 2500.00 $2,500.00

645.252 Signs Type 1 - Supplied by Authority LS 1.00 2750.00 $2,750.00

652.34 Cones EA 25.00 22.00 $550.00

652.33 Drums EA 165.00 55.00 $9,075.00

621.385 Evergreen Shrubs 6" - 8" Group A EA 31.00 50.00 $1,550.00

621.286 Lg Decid Tr (3"-3.50" Cal) Gp B EA 11.00 450.00 $4,950.00

621.8 Establishment Period LS 1.00 1500.00 $1,500.00

621.536 Decid Shrubs (12"-18") Gp B EA 18.00 37.00 $666.00

620.58 Erosion Control Geotextile SY 230.00 2.00 $460.00

629.26 Instrumentation LS 1.00 9500.00 $9,500.00

621.158 Flowering Crab (2"-2.50" Cal) EA 6.00 425.00 $2,550.00

621.144 Sm Decid Tr (2"-2.50" Cal) Gp A EA 6.00 400.00 $2,400.00

626.21 Metallic Conduit LF 40.00 20.00 $800.00

627.75 White or Yellow Pavement and Curb Marking SF 95.00 3.75 $356.25

627.733 4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line LF 4200.00 0.35 $1,470.00

629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time HR 40.00 40.00 $1,600.00

627.77 Removing Existing Pavement Markings SF 70.00 4.25 $297.50

626.33 30" Foundation EA 7.00 1700.00 $11,900.00

626.22 Non-Metallic Conduit LF 1800.00 9.00 $16,200.00

627.18 12" Solid White Pavement Marking LF 35.00 2.60 $91.00

626.35 Controller Cabinet Foundation EA 2.00 1200.00 $2,400.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 78500.00 $78,500.00

656.632 30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence LF 4050.00 2.00 $8,100.00

656.5 Baled Hay, In Place EA 190.00 7.00 $1,330.00

652.41 Portable Changeable Message Sign EA 2.00 5000.00 $10,000.00

Total Bid $1,199,609.75

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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613.3191 Temporary Erosion Blanket - Jute SY 30.00 7.50 $225.00

610.19 Cobble Gravel Sand Mix CY 20.00 51.00 $1,020.00

614.2 Dry Laid Stone Wall LF 30.00 120.00 $3,600.00

614.1 Bike Rack UNIT 1.00 1550.00 $1,550.00

606.3605 Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail LF 250.00 16.00 $4,000.00

610.18 Stone Ditch Protection CY 60.00 86.00 $5,160.00

610.08 Plain Riprap CY 14.00 98.75 $1,382.50

619.1202 Temporary Mulch LS 1.00 9500.00 $9,500.00

618.1401 Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity UNIT 136.00 20.00 $2,720.00

615.07 Loam CY 2560.00 26.00 $66,560.00

619.1201 Mulch - Plan Quantity UNIT 200.00 14.00 $2,800.00

618.1411 Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity UNIT 63.00 24.00 $1,512.00

304.09 Aggregate Base Course - Crushed CY 800.00 30.00 $24,000.00

203.25 Granular Borrow (for Underwater Backfill) CY 4000.00 24.50 $98,000.00

403.207 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm HMA TON 690.00 82.00 $56,580.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel CY 2350.00 26.75 $62,862.50

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface SY 125.00 20.00 $2,500.00

605.09 6" Underdrain Type B LF 65.00 26.50 $1,722.50

203.24 Common Borrow CY 68700.00 9.25 $635,475.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 9500.00 10.65 $101,175.00

603.19 24" Culvert Pipe Opt I LF 90.00 75.50 $6,795.00

527.342 Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2 UNIT 1.00 4400.00 $4,400.00

603.231 48" Corrugated Metal Pipe LF 170.00 145.00 $24,650.00

603.191 24" Corrugated Metal Pipe LF 88.00 71.50 $6,292.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm, Base TON 30.00 140.00 $4,200.00

403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm, HMA Surface TON 675.00 90.00 $60,750.00

419.3 Sawing Bituminous Pavement LF 270.00 4.10 $1,107.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied GAL 200.00 10.00 $2,000.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

Lewiston, ME
GC

Gendron & Gendron
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634.16 Highway Lighting LS 1.00 8500.00 $8,500.00

631.22 Front End Loader (Including Operator) HR 40.00 115.00 $4,600.00

634.21 Conventional Light Standard EA 7.00 1500.00 $10,500.00

634.2041 Luminaires - LED EA 7.00 930.00 $6,510.00

631.12 All-Purpose Excavator (Including Operator) HR 20.00 133.00 $2,660.00

631.171 Truck - Small (Including Operator) HR 20.00 75.00 $1,500.00

631.14 Grader (Including Operator) HR 20.00 160.00 $3,200.00

645.109 Remove and Reset Sign EA 3.00 175.00 $525.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 158231.60 $158,231.60

652.35 Construction Signs SF 618.00 13.80 $8,528.40

645.3 Flashing Arrow EA 1.00 1550.00 $1,550.00

645.252 Signs Type 1 - Supplied by Authority LS 1.00 1950.00 $1,950.00

652.34 Cones EA 25.00 22.00 $550.00

652.33 Drums EA 165.00 70.00 $11,550.00

621.385 Evergreen Shrubs 6" - 8" Group A EA 31.00 40.00 $1,240.00

621.286 Lg Decid Tr (3"-3.50" Cal) Gp B EA 11.00 675.00 $7,425.00

621.8 Establishment Period LS 1.00 2000.00 $2,000.00

621.536 Decid Shrubs (12"-18") Gp B EA 18.00 35.00 $630.00

620.58 Erosion Control Geotextile SY 230.00 4.75 $1,092.50

629.26 Instrumentation LS 1.00 15775.00 $15,775.00

621.158 Flowering Crab (2"-2.50" Cal) EA 6.00 475.00 $2,850.00

621.144 Sm Decid Tr (2"-2.50" Cal) Gp A EA 6.00 475.00 $2,850.00

626.21 Metallic Conduit LF 40.00 18.00 $720.00

627.75 White or Yellow Pavement and Curb Marking SF 95.00 3.00 $285.00

627.733 4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line LF 4200.00 0.70 $2,940.00

629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time HR 40.00 48.60 $1,944.00

627.77 Removing Existing Pavement Markings SF 70.00 5.00 $350.00

626.33 30" Foundation EA 7.00 1500.00 $10,500.00

626.22 Non-Metallic Conduit LF 1800.00 8.00 $14,400.00

627.18 12" Solid White Pavement Marking LF 35.00 3.00 $105.00

626.35 Controller Cabinet Foundation EA 2.00 1000.00 $2,000.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 170665.00 $170,665.00

656.632 30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence LF 4050.00 2.10 $8,505.00

656.5 Baled Hay, In Place EA 190.00 12.00 $2,280.00

652.41 Portable Changeable Message Sign EA 2.00 6775.00 $13,550.00

Total Bid $1,675,000.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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613.3191 Temporary Erosion Blanket - Jute SY 30.00 5.00 $150.00

610.19 Cobble Gravel Sand Mix CY 20.00 150.00 $3,000.00

614.2 Dry Laid Stone Wall LF 30.00 168.00 $5,040.00

614.1 Bike Rack UNIT 1.00 1500.00 $1,500.00

606.3605 Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail LF 250.00 14.00 $3,500.00

610.18 Stone Ditch Protection CY 60.00 110.00 $6,600.00

610.08 Plain Riprap CY 14.00 110.00 $1,540.00

619.1202 Temporary Mulch LS 1.00 5000.00 $5,000.00

618.1401 Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity UNIT 136.00 20.00 $2,720.00

615.07 Loam CY 2560.00 30.00 $76,800.00

619.1201 Mulch - Plan Quantity UNIT 200.00 14.00 $2,800.00

618.1411 Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity UNIT 63.00 24.00 $1,512.00

304.09 Aggregate Base Course - Crushed CY 800.00 32.00 $25,600.00

203.25 Granular Borrow (for Underwater Backfill) CY 4000.00 13.00 $52,000.00

403.207 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm HMA TON 690.00 78.50 $54,165.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel CY 2350.00 23.00 $54,050.00

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface SY 125.00 12.00 $1,500.00

605.09 6" Underdrain Type B LF 65.00 19.50 $1,267.50

203.24 Common Borrow CY 68700.00 10.80 $741,960.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 9500.00 13.75 $130,625.00

603.19 24" Culvert Pipe Opt I LF 90.00 50.00 $4,500.00

527.342 Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2 UNIT 1.00 3500.00 $3,500.00

603.231 48" Corrugated Metal Pipe LF 170.00 136.00 $23,120.00

603.191 24" Corrugated Metal Pipe LF 88.00 115.00 $10,120.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm, Base TON 30.00 160.00 $4,800.00

403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm, HMA Surface TON 675.00 88.75 $59,906.25

419.3 Sawing Bituminous Pavement LF 270.00 3.00 $810.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied GAL 200.00 10.00 $2,000.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

Gorham, ME
GC

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
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634.16 Highway Lighting LS 1.00 8500.00 $8,500.00

631.22 Front End Loader (Including Operator) HR 40.00 125.00 $5,000.00

634.21 Conventional Light Standard EA 7.00 1500.00 $10,500.00

634.2041 Luminaires - LED EA 7.00 930.00 $6,510.00

631.12 All-Purpose Excavator (Including Operator) HR 20.00 150.00 $3,000.00

631.171 Truck - Small (Including Operator) HR 20.00 75.00 $1,500.00

631.14 Grader (Including Operator) HR 20.00 150.00 $3,000.00

645.109 Remove and Reset Sign EA 3.00 150.00 $450.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 48000.00 $48,000.00

652.35 Construction Signs SF 618.00 12.00 $7,416.00

645.3 Flashing Arrow EA 1.00 1000.00 $1,000.00

645.252 Signs Type 1 - Supplied by Authority LS 1.00 2000.00 $2,000.00

652.34 Cones EA 25.00 25.00 $625.00

652.33 Drums EA 165.00 65.00 $10,725.00

621.385 Evergreen Shrubs 6" - 8" Group A EA 31.00 35.00 $1,085.00

621.286 Lg Decid Tr (3"-3.50" Cal) Gp B EA 11.00 500.00 $5,500.00

621.8 Establishment Period LS 1.00 1750.00 $1,750.00

621.536 Decid Shrubs (12"-18") Gp B EA 18.00 35.00 $630.00

620.58 Erosion Control Geotextile SY 230.00 4.00 $920.00

629.26 Instrumentation LS 1.00 29800.00 $29,800.00

621.158 Flowering Crab (2"-2.50" Cal) EA 6.00 340.00 $2,040.00

621.144 Sm Decid Tr (2"-2.50" Cal) Gp A EA 6.00 450.00 $2,700.00

626.21 Metallic Conduit LF 40.00 18.00 $720.00

627.75 White or Yellow Pavement and Curb Marking SF 95.00 3.00 $285.00

627.733 4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line LF 4200.00 0.70 $2,940.00

629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time HR 40.00 41.00 $1,640.00

627.77 Removing Existing Pavement Markings SF 70.00 5.00 $350.00

626.33 30" Foundation EA 7.00 1500.00 $10,500.00

626.22 Non-Metallic Conduit LF 1800.00 8.00 $14,400.00

627.18 12" Solid White Pavement Marking LF 35.00 3.00 $105.00

626.35 Controller Cabinet Foundation EA 2.00 1000.00 $2,000.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 208570.00 $208,570.00

656.632 30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence LF 4050.00 3.50 $14,175.00

656.5 Baled Hay, In Place EA 190.00 10.00 $1,900.00

652.41 Portable Changeable Message Sign EA 2.00 3000.00 $6,000.00

Total Bid $1,696,321.75

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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613.3191 Temporary Erosion Blanket - Jute SY 30.00 10.00 $300.00

610.19 Cobble Gravel Sand Mix CY 20.00 130.00 $2,600.00

614.2 Dry Laid Stone Wall LF 30.00 250.00 $7,500.00

614.1 Bike Rack UNIT 1.00 1500.00 $1,500.00

606.3605 Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail LF 250.00 15.00 $3,750.00

610.18 Stone Ditch Protection CY 60.00 110.00 $6,600.00

610.08 Plain Riprap CY 14.00 110.00 $1,540.00

619.1202 Temporary Mulch LS 1.00 5000.00 $5,000.00

618.1401 Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity UNIT 136.00 21.00 $2,856.00

615.07 Loam CY 2560.00 39.00 $99,840.00

619.1201 Mulch - Plan Quantity UNIT 200.00 15.00 $3,000.00

618.1411 Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity UNIT 63.00 27.00 $1,701.00

304.09 Aggregate Base Course - Crushed CY 800.00 50.00 $40,000.00

203.25 Granular Borrow (for Underwater Backfill) CY 4000.00 25.50 $102,000.00

403.207 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm HMA TON 690.00 81.00 $55,890.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel CY 2350.00 25.00 $58,750.00

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface SY 125.00 32.00 $4,000.00

605.09 6" Underdrain Type B LF 65.00 32.00 $2,080.00

203.24 Common Borrow CY 68700.00 16.00 $1,099,200.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 9500.00 25.00 $237,500.00

603.19 24" Culvert Pipe Opt I LF 90.00 48.00 $4,320.00

527.342 Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2 UNIT 1.00 6000.00 $6,000.00

603.231 48" Corrugated Metal Pipe LF 170.00 165.00 $28,050.00

603.191 24" Corrugated Metal Pipe LF 88.00 62.00 $5,456.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm, Base TON 30.00 175.00 $5,250.00

403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm, HMA Surface TON 675.00 100.00 $67,500.00

419.3 Sawing Bituminous Pavement LF 270.00 5.00 $1,350.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied GAL 200.00 18.00 $3,600.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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634.16 Highway Lighting LS 1.00 9000.00 $9,000.00

631.22 Front End Loader (Including Operator) HR 40.00 110.00 $4,400.00

634.21 Conventional Light Standard EA 7.00 1600.00 $11,200.00

634.2041 Luminaires - LED EA 7.00 1000.00 $7,000.00

631.12 All-Purpose Excavator (Including Operator) HR 20.00 140.00 $2,800.00

631.171 Truck - Small (Including Operator) HR 20.00 75.00 $1,500.00

631.14 Grader (Including Operator) HR 20.00 260.00 $5,200.00

645.109 Remove and Reset Sign EA 3.00 200.00 $600.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 117400.00 $117,400.00

652.35 Construction Signs SF 618.00 13.00 $8,034.00

645.3 Flashing Arrow EA 1.00 1800.00 $1,800.00

645.252 Signs Type 1 - Supplied by Authority LS 1.00 2500.00 $2,500.00

652.34 Cones EA 25.00 22.00 $550.00

652.33 Drums EA 165.00 75.00 $12,375.00

621.385 Evergreen Shrubs 6" - 8" Group A EA 31.00 45.00 $1,395.00

621.286 Lg Decid Tr (3"-3.50" Cal) Gp B EA 11.00 725.00 $7,975.00

621.8 Establishment Period LS 1.00 800.00 $800.00

621.536 Decid Shrubs (12"-18") Gp B EA 18.00 38.00 $684.00

620.58 Erosion Control Geotextile SY 230.00 2.00 $460.00

629.26 Instrumentation LS 1.00 34000.00 $34,000.00

621.158 Flowering Crab (2"-2.50" Cal) EA 6.00 500.00 $3,000.00

621.144 Sm Decid Tr (2"-2.50" Cal) Gp A EA 6.00 500.00 $3,000.00

626.21 Metallic Conduit LF 40.00 19.20 $768.00

627.75 White or Yellow Pavement and Curb Marking SF 95.00 3.20 $304.00

627.733 4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line LF 4200.00 0.75 $3,150.00

629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time HR 40.00 42.00 $1,680.00

627.77 Removing Existing Pavement Markings SF 70.00 5.50 $385.00

626.33 30" Foundation EA 7.00 1600.00 $11,200.00

626.22 Non-Metallic Conduit LF 1800.00 9.00 $16,200.00

627.18 12" Solid White Pavement Marking LF 35.00 3.20 $112.00

626.35 Controller Cabinet Foundation EA 2.00 1100.00 $2,200.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 235000.00 $235,000.00

656.632 30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence LF 4050.00 3.20 $12,960.00

656.5 Baled Hay, In Place EA 190.00 9.60 $1,824.00

652.41 Portable Changeable Message Sign EA 2.00 3275.00 $6,550.00

Total Bid $2,385,139.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount


